
No. Name Organisation Email

Teija Aho Swedish Fishermen PO + Demersal WG Chair teija@guldhaven.se

Benjamin Schmöde

German Cutter-and Coastal-Fishermen’s 

Association schmoede@fehmarnfisch.com

Michael Andersen Danish Fishermen Producer Organisation ma@dkfisk.dk

Claus Ubl Union of German Cutter Fishery  Info@deutscher-fischerei-verband.de

Søren Anker Pedersen European Fishmeal and Fish Oli Producers  sap@maring.org

Lise Laustsen Danish Pelagic Producers Organisation ll@pelagisk.dk

Mart Undrest Estonian Fishermen's Association undrest@hotmail.com

 Viesturs Ulis Latvian Fisheries Association zv.flote@et.lv; viesturs.ulis@et.lv

Algirdas Ausra/Egle Smilgevic

The Association of Fishermen and Fish 

Processors Baltijos zvejas baltijos.zvejas@gmail.com
Rafał Bocheński; Katarzyna 

Stepanowska 

Darlowska Group of Fish Producers and 

Shipowners greyseal@o2.pl; dgpr@wp.eu

Marek Waniewski Fish Producers' Organisation Baltyk wanimarek@interia.pl

Jarek Zielinski

Fish Producers' Organisation Baltyk +  Chair of 

Pelagic Working Group fpaski@me.com

Anton Paulrud, Malin Skog Sweden Pelagic Federation PO (SPF) anton.paulrud@pelagic.se; malin.skog@pelagic.se

Krzysztof Stanuch National Chamber of Fish Producers baltic@balticnet.pl

 Sara Söderström The Fisheries Secretariat   sara.soderstrom@fishsec.org

Kaire Märtin Ministry of the Environment of Estonia kaire.martin@envir.ee

Christian Tsangarides Low Impact Fishers of Europe bans@lifeplatform.eu

Antoine Kopp DG Mare antoine.kopp@ec.europa.eu

Filip Podgórski

Ministry of Maritime Economy and Inland 

Navigation, Poland filip.podgorski@minrol.gov.pl

Mette Maria Kruse Møller

Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries, 

Denmark memmo@fvm.dk

John Healy EFCA john.healy@efca.europa.eu

Anna Debicka Marine Stewardship Council anna.debicka@msc.org

Sally Clink Secretariat sc@bsac.dk

Ewa Milewska Secretariat em@bsac.dk

Łukasz Kowalik Kołobrzeg Group of Producers Fish lukasz.kowalik@kgpr.pl

Nils Höglund Coalition Clean Baltic, EBM WG Chair  nils.hoglund@ccb.se

Sonja Feldthaus 

Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries, 

Denmark sonfel@fvm.dk
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